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Filter the WBS for your project

sow
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Greg’s Rule: No Format Changes on the WBS Spreadsheet!
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 Filter the Project here, AE460A
i.e. if you are SSBJ, 2
select the SSBJ filter 6
and select the “X” 12799
items by deselecting 1505
the “blanks”. 07
* You can also filter to TR
see the 460B items N o3
only, but normally
leave it all showing s | s
* The total points will i 2 23
%  change as you do this, 558 5 & B
so be careful. - 4 &7
- After you filter it, hide .
the 3 columns
X X
WEIGHT EST. OF DESIGN OPTIONS (TM-0-2) X X 10 10.0| 10.0
DESIGN AND PROGRESS REVIEWS (3) X X 30 10.0| 10.0
OVERALL DESIGN (FALL) X X 40 10.0| 10.0
OVERALL DESIGN (SPRING) X X 40 10.0| 10.0

Points Earned
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Percent Participation
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30.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0
16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7
16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7
16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7

Allocation Verification (=100)

100
100
100
100
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Filling in the WBS Worksheet
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Greg’s Rule: No Format Changes on the WBS Spreadsheet!

RCR

Class
Semester
Group

Number of Students in Team

GROUP POINTS POSSIBLE
LEVEL LOADING PERCENT
GROUP POINTS EARNED
AVERAGE POINTS PER STUDENT
GROUP SCORE

AE460A

7
6

12799
16.7%
13099
2183
10.23

Kgy: "\- S @ g

P = Process and Primary or S

R = Result "™ 3. Enter expected :
<]

Percent Participation

WEIGHT EST. OF DESIGN OPTIONS (TM-0-2)
DESIGN AND PROGRESS REVIEWS (3)
OVERALL DESIGN (FALL)

OVERALL DESIGN (SPRING)

10 10.0) 10.0

300 100/, 10.0

K X X X
K X X X

AL 100 A0.0

1. Enter info here

2. Enter Names next to
primary role

Points Earned

300

4. Verify each line is
100%

400
400

PA@M Participation
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30.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 100
16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7-b 100
167 167] 167 167] _1sz—67 |} 100
16.7 H—T6.7| 16.7 16.7 16.7 100




Filling in the WBS Worksheet
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Greg’s Rule: No Format Changes on the WBS Spreadsheet!

allocation above

5. Once everything is allocated, verify sum = totals.
If they are not the same, you are missing a proper

6. Compare Points Possible to each
team member. Goal is to get them
close to even out the work load by the

TOTALS

Individual Memos (added to "Individual Points Earned”)
TECHINCAL MEMO - 0-1-1
TECHINCAL MEMO - 0-1-2
TECHINCAL MEMO - 0-1-3
TECHINCAL MEMO - 0-1-4
TECHINCAL MEMO - 0-1-5
TECHINCAL MEMO - 0-1-6

X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X

L R R R )

10.0

10.0

50

10.0

10.0

50

10.0

10.0

50

10.0

10.0

50

10.0

10.0

50

10.0

10.0

50

allocation.

INDIVIDUAL POINTS SUBTOTAL| 1806| 2248 2848| 1978| 1933 1983 2848| 1978| 1933
MEMO SCORE 50 50 50 50 50 50 Point verification (=Total por
TOTAL EARNED| 1856| 2298| 2898| 2028| 1983]| 2033




Grade Summary
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Class AE460A
Semester F2017
Group 7
Number of Students in Team 6
GROUP POINTS POSSIBLE 12799
LEVEL LOADING PERCENT 16.7%
GROUP POINTS EARNED 13099
AVERAGE POINTS PER STUDENT 2183
GROUP SCORE 10.23
INDIVIDUAL SCORES
g
7. Sign hard copy g
- 3 B
B T 3 ji 3
- S : . 3 g E g
g K] ® 2 2 i 4
H L] 0
2 z 8 g p £ g
: 3 : g £ 6 é
2 2 2 [C] [c] g g
5 2 5 w 3 & 5
Team Member Name Signatura S = [ [ (%] 4]
1 Jane Smith - Project Manager 14.1% 9.89 A A
2 John Smith - Aero 17.6% 10.36 A A
3 James Kirk - Performance 22.3% 11.01 A A
4 Leonard McCoy - S&C 15.5% 10.07 A A
5 Hikaru Sulu - Structures 1 10.02 A A
6 Montgomery Scott - Subsystems P 15.5%[ 10.08 A A
*fhdividual Sciif includes 015 points added/subtracted for each 1% work above/below LEVEL LOADING PERCENT

Notice the % above or below the level
loading of the points. For each 1%
above or below it with change the grade
by .15 points. Notice the column to the

right and how it is affected.




Grading

Class

Semester

AE460A

F2017

Weight factor for Content vs. Format

GROUP POINTS POSSIBLE
LEVEL LOADING PERCENT
GROUP POINTS EARNED
AVERAGE POINTS PER STUDENT
GROUP SCORE

T

T

T

12799

\ 16.7%

\ 13099

\2183

.23

22

WEIGHT EST. OF DESIGN OPTIONS (TM-0-2)
DESIGN AND PROGRESS REVIEWS (3)
OVERALL DESIGN (FALL)

OVERALL DESIGN (SPRING)

X X X X X

X X X X X

Content Score (0-10)

Format Score (0-10)

Points Earned

100
300
400
400

Percent Participation
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30.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0
16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7
16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7
16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7

Allocation Verfication (=100)

100
100
100
100



Grade Scale

AE460 Grading
Points Fall Spring
0 No apparent effort.
1 Unsatisfactory. Gross errors and omissions.
2 Unsatisfactory. Significant errors and omissions.
D-
3 Unsatisfactory. Borderline. Important deficiencies. D
D+ D-
4 Minimum Satisfactory. Significant deficiencies. C- D
C D+
5 Satisfactory. Deficiencies. C+ C-
B- C
6 Good. Deficiencies. B C+
B+ B-
7 Good. Minor deficiencies. A- B
A B+
8 Very Good. Few minor deficiencies. A-
A
9 Excellent. Nothing missing. Nothing wrong.
10 Outstanding. Remarkable. Beyond the call.

SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY



Referenced back to SOW/RCR

2.2

8.7
8.7

SOow
RCR

1141
11.2
1.2

21
22

Key:
P = Process and Primary or Sample Calculations
R = Results

WEIGHT EST. OF DESIGN OPTIONS (TM-0-2)
DESIGN AND PROGRESS REVIEWS (3)
OVERALL DESIGN (FALL)
GN (SPRING)
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